PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q1 How familiar are you with PrimeLife Enrichment in Carmel, Indiana?

Answered: 110

Skipped: 0

Somewhat 19.09%
familiar

Not at all

- 9.09%
familiar

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Very familiar
Somewhat familiar

Not at all familiar

TOTAL

40% 50%

1/37

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
71.82%

19.09%

9.09%

90% 100%

79

21

10

110
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Q2 In what way are you or have you been associated with PrimeLife
Enrichment? (select all that apply)

Answered: 96  Skipped: 14

Current board

7.29%
member

Currentcommittee

19.79%
member or volunteer

Current

0,
member/client 53.13%

Current staff 8.33%

member
Formercommittee 7.29%,
member or volunteer
Former 1.46%
member/client
Former staff | 1.04%
Othernonproﬁt - 15.63%
organization

Public orprivate 2.08%
funder

Oth<.er (please 8.33%
specify below)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Former boardI 2.08%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Current board member

Current committee member or volunteer
Current member/client

Current staff

Former board member

Former committee member or volunteer
Former member/client

Former staff

Other nonprofit organization

Public or private funder (please specify in the open text box below)

Other (please specify below if other or Public/Private funder)

Total Respondents: 96

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY BELOW IF OTHER OR PUBLIC/PRIVATE FUNDER)

donor

Revel Fitness workout client

transportation

I*have used PLE for transportation. This is valuable service
Teach Bridge on Monday and a facilitator for Bridge Friday
Private doner

Driver

o N o g b~ W N P H®

event vender
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RESPONSES
7.29%

19.79%

53.13%

8.33%

2.08%

7.29%

11.46%

1.04%

15.63%

2.08%

8.33%

DATE

7/15/2021 8:27 AM
7/14/2021 9:57 PM
7/13/2021 3:25 PM
7/13/2021 11:07 AM
7/12/2021 8:12 PM
7/12/2021 6:56 PM
7/12/2021 6:54 PM
7/12/2021 4:06 PM

19

51

11

15
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Q3 How did you hear about PrimeLife Enrichment? (select all that apply)

Answered: 95  Skipped: 15

From a friendor
family member

From a socialworker or o
professional health provider. €.32%

From aPrimeLife
Enrichment memeber

44.21%

10.53%

From aPrimelLife

13.68%
member

Interagency

o 6.32%
communication

Newspaper ad

. 10.53%
or article

Social media 2.11%

Website 5.26%

Other (ple:?lse 18.95%
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

From a friend or family member 44.21%

From a social worker or professional health provider 6.32%

From a PrimeLife Enrichment member 10.53%

From a PrimeLife Enrichment staff member or volunteer 13.68%

Interagency communication 6.32%

Newspaper ad or article 10.53%

Social media 2.11%

Website 5.26%

Other (please specify) 18.95%

Total Respondents: 95

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Revel fitness 8/8/2021 7:01 PM
2 Have been aware of the organization for years 7/29/2021 11:15 AM
3 my wife has been a member from beginnings. | the last few years. 7/17/2021 2:21 PM
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Assisted in its creation

Just walked in and joined right away.

United Way

Revel Fitness

United Way

We take swim lessons through Carmel Swim Academy
Have been associated since it inception.

Facilitated a strategic planning session in the early 2000's for Prime Life
Driving by

Another driver

HCLA

PrimeLife is a partner agency

Through a tour when | was thinking of moving to Indiana
Ad in church bulletin

Google search for dance fitness

5/37

7/15/2021 2:48 PM
7/15/2021 11:46 AM
7/14/2021 11:38 PM
7/14/2021 2:10 PM
7/14/2021 10:33 AM
7/13/2021 11:09 AM
7/13/2021 10:56 AM
7/12/2021 7:57 PM
7/12/2021 7:33 PM
7/12/2021 6:54 PM
7/12/2021 4:18 PM
7/12/2021 4:12 PM
7/12/2021 4:02 PM
7/12/2021 3:54 PM
7/12/2021 3:43 PM



Q4 In what PrimeLife Enrichment programs, activities, or services have
you participated? (select all that apply)

Answered: 69  Skipped: 41

Advanced aquatic aerobics o
and other pool activites _ Sreete
Alzheimer s/Deme'n't|.a- 8.70%
related activities
Arts class - 17.39%
Arthritis F9undat|9n 23.19%
Aquatic Exercise
Arthritis Foundatllon 13.04%
Land Exercise
Educational programs 28.99%
and classes
Emetrgencyl 2.90%
assistance
Excursions and 15.94%
tours
Friendly visitor, respite o
and other outreach . 5:80%
Games, part|e§, and.o.ther 36.23%
social activities
Land Fitness 34.78%
Classes
Pr|meL.|fe 2.90%
Follies
Revel . 8.70%
services
Second o
Helpings Lunch _ 0.8

SHIP Program 15.94%

7.25%

Songshapes

Sound Minds . 4.35%
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2.90%

Sponsor Fair 8.70%

Support groups

Volunteer 23.19%
activities
Walking

0,
Track/Program 40.58%

None of the

4.35%
above

Other (please

. 15.94%
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Advanced aquatic aerobics and other pool activities
Alzheimer's/Dementia-related activities

Arts class

Arthritis Foundation Aquatic Exercise

Arthritis Foundation Land Exercise

CICOA Lunch

Educational programs and classes

Emergency assistance

Excursions and tours

Friendly visitor, respite and other outreach assistance
Games, parties, and other social activities in the center
Land Fitness Classes

PrimeLife Follies

Revel

Transportation services

Second Helpings Lunch

SHIP Program

Songshapes

Sound Minds

Sponsor Fair

Support groups

Volunteer activities

Walking Track/Program
None of the above

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 69

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Annual Fundraiser

Mind Fit for Life

Fundraiser Gala

Board member

Bridge ,Euchre ,and Hand and foot card games

Vol. during fund raiser

N o a0 b~ W N P H®

Use the library and resale shop

8/37

RESPONSES
37.68%

8.70%

17.39%

23.19%

13.04%

27.54%

28.99%

2.90%

15.94%

5.80%

36.23%

34.78%

2.90%

8.70%

23.19%

36.23%

15.94%

7.25%

4.35%

8.70%

2.90%

23.19%

40.58%

4.35%

15.94%

DATE
7/15/2021 8:29 AM

7/14/2021 11:44 PM
7/14/2021 10:34 AM
7/13/2021 11:45 AM
7/12/2021 7:09 PM
7/12/2021 7:02 PM
7/12/2021 6:59 PM

26

12

16

19

20

11

25

24

16

25

11

16

28

11
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History Club
annual fund raiser
Fitness Room

Gym workout
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9/37

7/12/2021 6:39 PM
7/12/2021 6:11 PM
7/12/2021 4:05 PM
7/12/2021 4:02 PM
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Q5 Which of the following programs, activities, or services would you say
are most helpful for seniors in Hamilton County? (select all that apply)

Answered: 82  Skipped: 28

ArthritisFoundation

0,
Aquatic Exercise 60.98%

Arthritis Foundation

0,
Land Exercise 50.00%

CICOA Lunch 53.66%

Second

)
Helpings Lunch 63.41%

Revel 18.29%

Transportation

. 75.61%
services

Other land

42.68%
fitness classes

Advanced Aquatic Aerobics

0,
and other pool activities 50.00%

Ai Chi 6.10%

Alzheimer's/ Dementia-

0,
related activities 42.68%

Art class 34.15%

Book club 24.39%

Cards club 26.83%

Card making

17.07%
class

Coffee &

. 43.90%
conversation

Emergency

[
Assistance info 31.71%

Equipment

. 19.51%
training

Excursions 24.39%

Fitness Center 50.00%
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Friendly

. 29.27%
visitor

Games/puzzles 21.95%

Getting your

21.95%
feet wet

Got Balance 46.34%

Guest - swim 10.98%

Holiday

. 14.63%
assistance

Holiday party 17.07%

Intermediate

) 26.83%
aquatics

Low vision
support group

23.17%

Meditation
group

13.41%

Needlework

. 14.63%
social

30.49%

Open pool

Poolparty/

0
volleyball 19.51%

PrimeLife

0,
Follies 1B.41%

Respite 23.17%

Scrapbooking 10.98%

Seniors in

0,
Motion 42.68%

SHIP program 31.71%

Songshapes 10.98%

Sound minds 14.63%

Sponsor fair 14.63%

11/37
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Sunshine card

0,
Thanks for . 6.10%
giving

Theatre club 19.51%

Toning 21.95%

Tours 18.29%

Volunteer

. 13.41%
reception

Walking program 32.93%

Walking track 59.76%

Yoga 23.17%

Other (pleése 6.10%
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

12/37

90% 100%



ANSWER CHOICES

Arthritis Foundation Aquatic Exercise

Arthritis Foundation land Exercise

CICOA Lunch

Second Helpings Lunch
Revel

Transportation services

Other land fitness classes

Advanced Aquatic Aerobics and other pool activities

Ai Chi

Alzheimer's/Dementia-related activities

Art class

Book club

Cards club

Card making class
Coffee & conversation

Emergency Assistance info

Equipment training
Excursions

Fitness Center
Friendly visitor
Games/puzzles
Getting your feet wet
Got Balance

Guest - swim

Holiday assistance
Holiday party
Intermediate aquatics
Low vision support group
Meditation group
Needlework social
Open pool

Pool party/volleyball

PrimeLife Follies

PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

13/37

RESPONSES
60.98%

50.00%

53.66%

63.41%

18.29%

75.61%

42.68%

50.00%

6.10%

42.68%

34.15%

24.39%

26.83%

17.07%

43.90%

31.71%

19.51%

24.39%

50.00%

29.27%

21.95%

21.95%

46.34%

10.98%

14.63%

17.07%

26.83%

23.17%

13.41%

14.63%

30.49%

19.51%

13.41%

50

41

44

52

15

62

35

41

35

28

20

22

14

36

26

16

20

41

24

18

18

38

12

14

22

19

11

12

25

16

11
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Respite

Scrapbooking
Seniors in Motion
SHIP program
Songshapes
Sound minds
Sponsor fair
Sunshine card club
Thanks for giving
Theatre club
Toning

Tours

Volunteer reception
Walking program
Walking track
Yoga

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 82

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

| do not think | have enough experience to answer
All of these offerings are important!

All of them

Cheryl's Friday 9am class

g A W N P #®

Library

14 /37

23.17%
10.98%

42.68%

31.71%

10.98%

14.63%

14.63%

10.98%

6.10%

19.51%

21.95%

18.29%

13.41%

32.93%

59.76%

23.17%

6.10%

DATE

7/14/2021 10:17 AM
7/13/2021 3:27 PM
7/13/2021 8:46 AM
7/12/2021 6:47 PM

7/12/2021 4:02 PM

19

35

26

12

12

16

18

15

11

27

49

19
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Q6 Which programs, activities, or services, if any, would you like to see

PrimeLife Enrichment add for seniors in Hamilton County?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 82

RESPONSES

Board Games for fun Music at lunch before/after speaker
Financial health or investment club for retirees.

Strength training exercises, not machines.

Add 5:00 pm or 6:00 pm water aerobics classes

None so far.

No additions. Feel need to focus more on prioritized activities
Spanish for beginners

More variety in the land exercise classes--mixup up the exercises rather than repeating the
same routine for each class.

| think there is a broad selection of programs, activities and services that probably need more
marketing!

They do a fine job as is.

In the past | have participated in purchasing a small birthday cake fir members on their
birthday. When | drive | would pick it up but now | can’'t. For many this is the only celebration
they have. It means a lot to all. The small cake was only $5 and brings so much joy.

Mostly, rides to appointments and information for temporary health care after a surgery or
procedure are important to me.

We are based out of Marion county so | am not sure that | can be helpful in making
recommendations

Afternoon water aerobic classes

Not aware of any.

Bus trips, seeing plays and concerts, going to symphony on the prairie
More outings

additional yoga, late afternoon swim class, more activities in afternoon.
More computer oriented training

| think it all is great

It would be wonderful to have a few programs after 4pm. It would be wonderful to have some
singing. A decade by decade.

Transportation, access to comprehensive health care services in one location.
Muswical programs to give seniors experience in choral singing like Song Shapes
computer basics ; Using smart phone - apple

SOCIAL EVENTS

| am not sure at this time

Help with finding apartment rent cost to save senior to choose affordable living.

Evening activities, weekend activities even on a rotating basis

15/37

DATE

8/4/2021 8:33 PM
7/20/2021 9:49 AM
7/15/2021 11:51 AM
7/13/2021 9:32 PM
7/13/2021 3:31 PM
7/13/2021 11:45 AM
7/13/2021 11:34 AM
7/13/2021 11:09 AM

7/13/2021 10:48 AM

7/13/2021 10:05 AM
7/13/2021 8:25 AM

7/12/2021 10:07 PM

7/12/2021 8:34 PM

7/12/2021 8:02 PM
7/12/2021 7:57 PM
7/12/2021 7:44 PM
7/12/2021 7:37 PM
7/12/2021 7:11 PM
7/12/2021 7:02 PM
7/12/2021 6:59 PM
7/12/2021 5:08 PM

7/12/2021 4:19 PM
7/12/2021 4:08 PM
7/12/2021 4:05 PM
7/12/2021 4:04 PM
7/12/2021 4:02 PM
7/12/2021 3:58 PM
7/12/2021 3:46 PM
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Q7 Which of the following programs, activities, or services would you say
are least helpful or unnecessary for seniors in Hamilton County? (select alll
that apply)

Answered: 39  Skipped: 71

Arthr|t|sF9undat|9n 2.56%
Aquatic Exercise

ArthritisFoundation o
Land Exercisel 2.56%

CICOA Lunch 2.56%

Second

0,
Helpings Lunch 5.13%

Revel 12.82%

Transportation
services

Other land 2.56%
fitness classes

0.0%

Advanced Aquatic Aerobics

0,
and other pool activities 7.69%

Alzheimer's/ Deme.ntu.a— 5.13%
related activities
Art classl 2.56%
Book clubl 2.56%
Cards club 5.13%
Card making 7.69%
class
Coffee & N
conversation 0.0%
'Emerge.ncy 2.56%
Assistance info
Equipment . 5.13%
training
Excursions 10.26%

16 /37



PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Fitness Center 5.13%

Friendly

. 7.69%
visitor

Games/puzzles 15.38%

Getting your

5.13%
feet wet

Got Balance 2.56%

Guest - swim 15.38%

Holiday

. 10.26%
assistance

Holiday party 10.26%

Intermediate

. 2.56%
aquatics

Low vision
support group

7.69%

Meditation
group

12.82%

Needlework

. 2.56%
social

Open pool 2.56%

Poolparty/ 10.26%
volleyball
PrimeLife

0,
Follies 12.82%

Respite 0.0%

Scrapbooking 7.69%

Seniors in

0,
Motion 2.56%

SHIP program 7.69%

Songshapes 20.51%

Sound minds 7.69%

17 /37
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Sponsor fair- 17.95%
Sunshine card - 10.26%
club
Thanks for . 7.69%
giving
Theatre club - 10.26%

Toning . 5.13%
Tours l 5.13%
Volu ntfaerl 2.56%
reception
Walking program I 2.56%
Walking track I 2.56%
Yoga . 5.13%

Other (please o
specify) _ 43 p9%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

18/37

70%

80%

90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Arthritis Foundation Aquatic Exercise 2.56%
Arthritis Foundation land Exercise 2.56%
CICOA Lunch 2.56%
Second Helpings Lunch 5.13%
Revel 12.82%
Transportation services 0.00%
Other land fitness classes 2.56%
Advanced Aquatic Aerobics and other pool activities 7.69%
Ai Chi 20.51%
Alzheimer's/Dementia-related activities 5.13%
Art class 2.56%
Book club 2.56%
Cards club 5.13%
Card making class 7.69%
Coffee & conversation 0.00%
Emergency Assistance info 2.56%
Equipment training 5.13%
Excursions 10.26%
Fitness Center 5.13%
Friendly visitor 7.69%
Games/puzzles 15.38%
Getting your feet wet 5.13%
Got Balance 2.56%
Guest - swim 15.38%
Holiday assistance 10.26%
Holiday party 10.26%
Intermediate aquatics 2.56%
Low vision support group 7.69%
Meditation group 12.82%
Needlework social 2.56%
Open pool 2.56%
Pool party/volleyball 10.26%
PrimeLife Follies 12.82%

19/37
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Respite 0.00% 0
Scrapbooking 7.69% 3
Seniors in Motion 2.56% 1
SHIP program 7.69% 3
Songshapes 20.51% 8
Sound minds 7.69% 3
Sponsor fair 17.95% 7
Sunshine card club 10.26% 4
Thanks for giving 7.69% 3
Theatre club 10.26% 4
Toning 5.13% 2
Tours 5.13% 2
Volunteer reception 2.56% 1
Walking program 2.56% 1
Walking track 2.56% 1
Yoga 5.13% 2
Other (please specify) 43.59% 17
Total Respondents: 39
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Emergency Assistance is offered a lot of other places 7/22/2021 2:36 PM
2 Unknown. 7/20/2021 9:49 AM
3 No opinion 7/14/2021 2:12 PM
4 again | do not think | have enough experience to answer 7/14/2021 10:17 AM
5 All are somewhat helpful 7/13/2021 9:32 PM
6 you have such a wide range of programs | can't think of addition ones 7/13/2021 4:13 PM
7 None of these services are least helpful. 7/13/2021 3:27 PM
8 | don't have knowledge of most of these activities. 7/13/2021 11:20 AM
9 | think they are all helpful to some people so | wouldn't delete any of them unless no one signs 7/13/2021 10:48 AM

up!
10 Don't know 7/12/2021 11:25 PM
11 All are valuable 7/12/2021 7:57 PM
12 All are good with some to a lessor degree 7/12/2021 7:02 PM
13 Since life is a process I've used I've used all these 7/12/2021 5:08 PM
14 everyone has a special need, and prime life is always there 7/12/2021 4:09 PM
15 None 7/12/2021 4:02 PM
16 N/A 7/12/2021 3:58 PM

20/ 37
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They are all important on some level to somebody

21/ 37

7/12/2021 3:46 PM
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Q8 Have you ever visited or taken a tour of PrimeLife Enrichment Center?

Answered: 88  Skipped: 22

Yes 9091}

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 90.91% 80
No 9.09% 8
TOTAL 88

22/ 37
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Q9 On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being least satisfied and 5 being most
satisfied, how satisfied are/were you with the following aspects of
PrimeLife Enrichment Center's facility:

Answered: 75  Skipped: 35

5 72.00%
4 16.00%
Accessibility 3 6.67%
2 I 1.33%
1 4.00%
5 63.51%
4 24.32%
Functionality 3 10.81%
2 0.0%
1 I 1.35%
5 64.86%

24.32%

Inviting orwelcoming

0,
atmosphere 3 5-76%

4.05%

1  0.0%

44.00%

30.67%

Operating hours 3 18.67%

23/ 37
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2 6.67%
1  0.0%
5 68.92%
4 18.92%
Staff 3 5.41%
1 I 2.70%
5 64.38%
Uplifting 5 12.33%
nature
2 I 2.74%
1  0.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. 5 (Very satisfied) . 4 3 (Neutral) . 2 . 1 (Very dissatisfied)
5 (VERY 4 3 2 1 TOTAL WEIGHTED
SATISFIED) (NEUTRAL) (VERY DISSATISFIED) AVERAGE
Accessibility 72.00%  16.00% 6.67% 1.33% 4.00%
54 12 5 1 3 75 4.51
Functionality 63.51%  24.32% 10.81%  0.00% 1.35%
47 18 8 0 1 74 4.49
Inviting or welcoming 64.86%  24.32% 6.76%  4.05% 0.00%
atmosphere 48 18 5 3 0 74 4.50
Operating hours 44.00%  30.67% 18.67%  6.67% 0.00%
33 23 14 5 0 75 4.12
Staff 68.92%  18.92% 5.41%  4.05% 2.70%
51 14 4 3 2 74 4.47
Uplifting nature 64.38%  20.55% 12.33%  2.74% 0.00%
47 15 9 2 0 73 4.47
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Q10 Have you contributed to PrimeLife Enrichment in the past 1-3 years?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 28

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 71.95%

No 28.05%
TOTAL

25/ 37

90% 100%

59

23
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Q11 On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being not at all likely and 5 being very likely,
how likely are you to support PrimeLife Enrichment in the future?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 27

3 21.69%

2 1.20%

I 2.41%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

-

. 5 (Very likely) . 4 3 (Neutral) 2 . 1 (Very unlikely)
5 (VERY LIKELY) 4 3 (NEUTRAL) 2 1 (VERY UNLIKELY) TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
56.63%  18.07% 21.69%  1.20% 2.41%
47 15 18 1 2 83 4.25
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PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q12 Which of the following means of communication have you found (or
would you find) useful to receive information about PrimeLife Enrichment’s
activities, programs, and services? (select all that apply)

Answered: 80  Skipped: 30

Monthly

82.50%
newsletter

Mass emails 43.75%
Newspaper 16.25%
ad/article
Social media- 21.25%

Other (please

0,
specify) €.25%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Monthly newsletter 82.50% 66
Mass emails 43.75% 35
Newspaper ad/article 16.25% 13
Social media 21.25% 17
Website 37.50% 30
Other (please specify) 6.25% 5

Total Respondents: 80

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Newsletters have been arriving too late 7/13/2021 11:35 AM
2 I would like to have access to the calendar before the activities occur. 7/13/2021 8:27 AM
3 E-mails 7/12/2021 7:39 PM
4 conversation with other members 7/12/2021 6:11 PM
5 | get weekly emails from my art teacher Shirley 7/12/2021 5:10 PM
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PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q13 How would you rate PrimeLife Enrichment in terms of delivering
value/making a difference in our community relative to other
senior/community organizations you engage with?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 28

- 18 . 290/0

7.32%
1.22%

I 1.22%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very favorable . Somewhat favorable Neither favorable nor unfavorable

Somewhat unfavorable . Very unfavorable

VERY SOMEWHAT NEITHER FAVORABLE SOMEWHAT VERY TOTAL WEIGHTED
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE NOR UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE AVERAGE
71.95% 18.29% 7.32% 1.22% 1.22%
59 15 6 1 1 82 4.59
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PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q14 On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being not at all innovative or strategic and 5
being very innovative or strategic, how innovative and/or strategic do you
consider PrimeLife Enrichment to be?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 28

19.51%

4.88%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 5 (Very innovative/strategic) . 4 3 (Neutral/unsure) 2
. 1(Not at all innovative/strategic)

5 (VERY 4 3 2 1 (NOT AT ALL TOTAL WEIGHTED
INNOVATIVE/ISTRATEGIC) (NEUTRAL/UNSURE) INNOVATIVE/ISTRATEGIC) AVERAGE
31.71%  43.90% 19.51%  4.88% 0.00%
26 36 16 4 0 82 4.02
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PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q15 On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being not at all important and 5 being
extremely important, how important is it for our community to have a
facility or center that offers seniors a place to congregate and to participate

in fitness, social, and educational programs?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 25

- 11 '760/0

3.53%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 5 (Extremely important) . 4 3 (Neutral) 2
B 1 (Not at allimportant)

5 (EXTREMELY a4 3 2 1 (NOT AT ALL TOTAL
IMPORTANT) (NEUTRAL) IMPORTANT)
84.71%  11.76% 3.53%  0.00% 0.00%
72 10 3 0 0 85
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PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q16 “The mission of PrimeLife Enrichment is to provide programs and
services that promote independence, optimal wellness and socialization for
those aged 50 and beyond."Please rate your level of agreement on
whether the above mission statement clearly defines what the primary

purpose of a senior services organization should be.

Answered: 87  Skipped: 23

115%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly agree . Somewhat agree Neither agree/disagree

Somewhat disagree Strongly disagree
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT NEITHER SOMEWHAT STRONGLY TOTAL
AGREE AGREE AGREE/DISAGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE
79.31% 19.54% 1.15% 0.00% 0.00%
69 17 1 0 0 87

31/37

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.78



PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q17 What do you consider to be the most critical needs of our seniors?
(select all that apply)

Answered: 88  Skipped: 22

Ageing in Place
Food/Nutrition

Mental Health

Physical Health and
Wellness

Social
Interaction

Transportation

Other (ple'flse 3.41%
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Ageing in Place
Food/Nutrition

Mental Health

Physical Health and Wellness
Social Interaction
Transportation

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 88

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

all of the above

The wide range is necessary because health changes

*kkk

w NP R
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65.91%

59.09%

69.32%

85.23%

86.36%

77.27%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
65.91%

59.09%

69.32%

85.23%

86.36%

77.271%

3.41%

DATE
7/13/2021 12:01 PM

7/12/2021 5:16 PM
7/12/2021 4:13 PM

58

52

61

75

76

68



PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q18 Do you consider our community to be age friendly as it relates to
seniors?

Answered: 87  Skipped: 23

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 77.01% 67
No 22.99% 20
TOTAL 87
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PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q19 Ageism is defined as discrimination against seniors and is based
entirely on age. On a scale of 1-5, with 1 being not at all serious and 5

being very serious, how serious of a problem do you consider ageism to be

in our community?

Answered: 88  Skipped: 22

11.36%

20.45%

51.14%

11.36%

5.68%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B 5 (very serious) . 4 3 (Neutral) 2 1 (Not at all serious)
5 (VERY 4 3 2 1 (NOT AT ALL TOTAL WEIGHTED
SERIOUS) (NEUTRAL) SERIOUS) AVERAGE
11.36%  20.45% 51.14%  11.36% 5.68%
10 18 45 10 5 88
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PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q20 Have you or a loved one experienced some form of ageism?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 25

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

38.82%

61.18%
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PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q21 Should PrimeLife Enrichment take the lead in educating our
community about ageism and helping to reduce it in our community?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 26

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 89.29% 75
No 10.71% 9
TOTAL 84
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PrimeLife Enrichment Stakeholder Survey 2021

Q22 Additional feedback/comments:

Answered: 11  Skipped: 99

RESPONSES
| just started in mid June so | am not yet familiar with all you have to offer. Judy Johnson
Overall, PLE is doing a great job with the financial resources available in a great location.

Biggest problem | see is not enough people really know about Prime Life especially outside of
Carmel. Membership could easily double if all of Hamilton County residents really knew what a
wonderful place Prime Life plays in addressing seniors needs.

Ageism is more of a generational problem. | don’t know how to get young people to respect
those older

My dissatisfaction with PRIME LIFE stems from aquatic classes, necessarily distanced during
COVID, continuing to list as “full” without tracking members who are not showing up for their
registered classes. As a new member | was advised to dress for the pool and drive to the
Center and hope a space might be open.

Reaching Out to 50 and 55 year olds that are bringing their parents to live Is critical to help
those individuals those individuals understand the understand the benefits of socialization and
physical act tolization and physical activity and is at a sense of belonging. Especially after the
pandemic vulnerable vulnerable population and older population became more involved relation
became more invisible than ever because we literally fell off the face of the Earth. Having a
Facility to congregate as well as well as advocate for active seniors in a society is absolutely
critical. As lack of affordable housing becomes more and more critical 2 seniors on a fixed
income seniors on a fixed income in Hamilton County. Aging in place Can only be done in a
healthy way by having a facility to go to And commune.

| was very disappointed with the total lack of communication to the friendly visitors during
covid! | help a 100 year old and when Julie took the position for a short while it was
wonderful... really disappointing that the program has withered away. | have offered my help to
speak in the community on the program but have had no response.

| am very happy that Prime Life gives us the opportunity to connect with other seniors in such
a positive environment!

Thanks for doing this survey!
Keep up the good work!

PrimeLife is a wonderful place and more people need to know about it. It would be great if the
Senior community really knew about and used this facility!

37137

DATE
7/13/2021 4:19 PM

7/13/2021 11:19 AM

7/12/2021 8:10 PM

7/12/2021 7:50 PM

7/12/2021 6:04 PM

7/12/2021 5:16 PM

7/12/2021 5:15 PM

7/12/2021 4:13 PM

7/12/2021 4:11 PM
7/12/2021 4:01 PM

7/12/2021 3:50 PM



